Stock Straighteners: Pull Thru
47
FS-1
Model FS Stock Straighteners
Durant "FS" Stock Straighteners are used for straightening flat
wire and flat stock in a very simple, precise manner. These units
can be easily mounted to air feeds, roll feeds, electronic servo
feeds and other production equipment when the elimination of

Special Feature: Open top for ease of cleaning rolls and threading material.
Model SS & MS Unmotorized
The SS and MS series Unmotorized Stock Straighteners are ideal
machines for either manually straightening materials with a hand
crank or automatic pull through operations. Twenty-eight models are
available with capabilities to 36" in width and .210 in thickness. All
machines include (5) or (7) straightening rolls and (2) drive rolls.
SS-10-7
SC-107
SC-107
SS, MS UNMOTORIZED
No. Straightening Roll Thickness
Model Width Drive Rolls Rolls Diameter Range
SS-6-5 6" 2 5 2" .020-.145"
SS-6-7 6" 2 7 2" .020-.145"
SS-10-5 10" 2 5 2" .020-.130"
SS-10-7 10" 2 7 2" .020-.130"
SS-15-5 15" 2 5 2" .020-.110"
SS-15-7 15" 2 7 2" .020-.110"
SS-20-5 20" 2 5 2" .020-.090"
SS-20-7 20" 2 7 2" .020-.090"
SS-25-5 25" 2 5 2" .020-.065"
SS-25-7 25" 2 7 2" .020-.065"
SS-30-5 30" 2 5 2" .020-.055"
SS-30-7 30" 2 7 2" .020-.055"
SS-36-5 36" 2 5 2" .020-.040"
SS-36-7 36" 2 7 2" .020-.040"
MS-6-5 6" 2 5 2 3/4" .025-.210"
MS-6-7 6" 2 7 2 3/4" .025-.210"
MS-10-5 10" 2 5 2 3/4" .025-.190"
MS-10-7 10" 2 7 2 3/4" .025-.190"
MS-15-5 15" 2 5 2 3/4" .025-.180"
MS-15-7 15" 2 7 2 3/4" .025-.180"
MS-20-5 20" 2 5 2 3/4" .025-.160"
MS-20-7 20" 2 7 2 3/4" .025-.160"
MS-25-5 25" 2 5 2 3/4" .025-.130"
MS-25-7 25" 2 7 2 3/4" .025-.130"
MS-30-5 30" 2 5 2 3/4" .025-.100"
MS-30-7 30" 2 7 2 3/4" .025-.100"
MS-36-5 36" 2 5 2 3/4" .025-.080"
MS-36-7 36" 2 7 2 3/4" .025-.080"
SC UNMOTORIZED
No. Straightening Roll Thickness
Model Width Drive Rolls Rolls Diameter Range
SC-10 3 1/8" 2 5 1" .008-.100

Model Width Thickness Thickness Diameter Spacing Motor
HD-6 6" .210" .025" 2 3/4" 3 1/4" 2 HP
HD-10 10" .190" .025" 2 3/4" 3 1/4" 2 HP
HD-15 15" .180" .025" 2 3/4" 3 1/4" 2 HP
HD-20 20" .160" .025" 2 3/4" 3 1/4" 2 HP
HD-25 25" .130" .025" 2 3/4" 3 1/4" 2 HP
HD-30 30" .100" .025" 2 3/4" 3 1/4" 2 HP
HD-36 36" .080" .025" 2 3/4" 3 1/4" 2 HP
HD-42 42" .060" .025" 2 3/4" 3 1/4" 2 HP
HD-48 48" .040" .025" 2 3/4" 3 1/4" 2 HP
OPTIONS: • DC Drive 0-100 FPM  • Clutch and Brake  • Automatic Lubrication System
MD VARI SPEED DC DRIVE
Max. Max. Min. Roll Roll
Model Width Thickness Thickness Diameter Spacing Motor
VS-MD-6 DC 6" .145" .020" 2" 2 1/4" 2 HP
VS-MD-10 DC 10" .130" .020" 2" 2 1/4" 2 HP
VS-MD-15 DC 15" .110" .020" 2" 2 1/4" 2 HP
VS-MD-20 DC 20" .090" .020" 2" 2 1/4" 2 HP
VS-MD-25 DC 25" .065" .020" 2" 2 1/4" 2 HP
VS-MD-30 DC 30" .055" .020" 2" 2 1/4" 2 HP
VS-MD-36 DC 36" .040" .020" 2" 2 1/4" 2 HP
HD VARI SPEED DC DRIVE
Max. Max. Min. Roll Roll
Model Width Thickness Thickness Diameter Spacing Motor
VS-HD-6 DC 6" .210" .025" 2 3/4" 3 1/4" 3 HP
VS-HD-10 DC 10" .190" .025" 2 3/4" 3 1/4" 3 HP
VS-HD-15 DC 15" .180" .025" 2 3/4" 3 1/4" 3 HP
VS-HD-20 DC 20" .160" .025" 2 3/4" 3 1/4" 3 HP
VS-HD-25 DC 25" .130" .025" 2 3/4" 3 1/4" 3 HP
VS-HD-30 DC 30" .100" .025" 2 3/4" 3 1/4" 3 HP
VS-HD-36 DC 36" .080" .025" 2 3/4" 3 1/4" 3 HP
VS-HD-42 DC 42" .060" .025" 2 3/4" 3 1/4" 3 HP
VS-HD-48 DC 48" .040" .025" 2 3/4" 3 1/4" 3 HP
STANDARD SPEED: 0-100 FPM
OPTIONS: • Heavy Duty Portable Feature • Antenna Loop Control • No Touch Loop Control
• Automatic Lubrication System
Model VS MD-DC / VS HD-DC